



Stockholm, Sweden July 3, 2023

Enea appoints Anders Lidbeck as acting CEO

The Board of Directors of Enea AB today announces that current CEO Jan Häglund will step down as CEO. Due to this, the Board has appointed the current Chairman Anders Lidbeck as acting CEO. Kjell Duveblad has been appointed Chairman of the Board for the period that Anders Lidbeck cannot also be Chairman of the Board due to his position as CEO.

Jan Häglund joined Enea in April 2019 with the goal of formulating a long-term growth strategy and strengthening the company in the Telecom segment in particular. Since then, the company has significantly strengthened its market position in Telecom. The company has also made significant progress in the cybersecurity market during this period. Enea is now entering a new phase where the focus will be on taking advantage of the major business opportunities that exist with the product portfolio that has been created, both in the markets for Telecom and Cybersecurity. This phase requires other leadership experience to achieve the company's goals in terms of growth, profitability and cash flows.

All the above mentioned changes are effective immediately. The recruitment process for a new CEO will begin immediately.

Contact

Anders Lidbeck

Phone: +46 8 507 140 00 E-mail: ir@enea.com

About Enea

Enea is a world-leading specialist in software for telecom and cybersecurity. The company's cloud-native solutions connect, optimize, and secure services for mobile and fixed subscribers, enterprises, and the Internet of Things. More than 100 communication service providers and 4.5 billion people rely on Enea technologies every day.

Enea AB, P.O. Box 1033 164 21 Kista Phone: +46 8 507 140 00 Fax: +46 8 507 140 40 E-mail: info@enea.com

Website:

www.enea.com



PRESS RELEASE

Enea has strengthened its product portfolio and global market position by integrating a number of acquisitions, including Qosmos, Openwave Mobility, Aptilo Networks, and AdaptiveMobile Security.

Enea is headquartered in Stockholm, Sweden, and is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm.

For more information: www.enea.com

Enea is required to make the information in this press release public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 2:22 p.m. on July 3, 2023.

Phone: +46 8 507 140 00 Fax: +46 8 507 140 40 E-mail: info@enea.com

Website:

www.enea.com